Total liabilities 6,760 �  6,760
Commitments and contingencies

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock, $0.01 par value�50,000 shares authorized; 8,383 shares
issued and outstanding 84 �  84
Additional paid-in capital 46,101 �  46,100
Accumulated deficit (39,279) (30)(2) (39,309)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (186) �  (186)
Treasury stock at cost, 217 shares (2,643) (6)(3) (2,649)

Total stockholders� equity 4,077 (36) 4,041

$ 10,837 $ (36) $ 10,801

The Company�s book value per share as of the date of the pro-forma consolidated balance sheet presented above:

(In thousands)
Unadjusted book value at 1/2/2010 $  4,501

Edgar Filing: PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 71

Expenses to effect the Stock Split (36)

Adjusted book value at 1/2/2010 $ 4,465

(In thousands)
Unadjusted book value at 10/2/2010 $ 4,077
Expenses to effect the Stock Split (36)

Adjusted book value at 10/2/2010 $ 4,041

52

Edgar Filing: PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP, INC.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Twelve Months Ended January 2, 2010

Unadjusted
Adjustments
(unaudited)

Adjusted
(unaudited)

Net sales $ 19,939 $ �  $ 19,939
Cost of goods sold 14,079 �  14,079

Gross profit 5,860 �  5,860
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 11,550 (670)(4) 10,880
Other expense (income), net 1,018 �  1,018

Total operating expenses 12,568 (670) 11,898

Operating loss (6,708) 670 (6,038)
Interest expense 570 �  570

Loss before income taxes and discontinued operations (7,278) 670 (6,608)
Income tax expense (benefit) (2,016) �  (2,016)

Loss from continuing operations (5,262) $ 670 $ (4,592)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (including net gain on sale of $715) (1,729) $ �  $ (1,729)

Net loss $ (6,991) $ 670 $ (6,321)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted:
Continuing Operations $ (0.65) $ (0.56)
Discontinued Operations (0.21) (0.21)

Net loss $ (0.86) $ (0.77)

Weighted average shares outstanding used to calculate per share information, basic
and diluted 8,166 (8)(5) 8,158

Net loss $ (6,991) $ 670 $ (6,321)
Other comprehensive earnings (loss), net of tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustments, net of zero income taxes 116 �  116

Comprehensive loss $ (6,875) $ 670 $ (6,205)

53

Edgar Filing: PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP, INC.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS)

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended October 2, 2010

Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted
Net sales $ 14,560 $ �  $ 14,560
Cost of goods sold 10,347 �  10,347

Gross profit 4,213 �  4,213
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 6,830 (370)(6) 6,460

Total operating expenses 6,830 (370) 6,460

Operating loss (2,617) 370 (2,247)
Interest expense 262 �  262

Loss before income taxes and discontinued operations (2,879) 370 (2,509)
Income tax expense (benefit) 12 �  12

Loss from continuing operations (2,891) 370 (2,521)
Earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax (including net gain on sale of $2,563) 2,443 �  2,443

Net earnings (loss) $ (448) $ 370 $ (78)

Net earnings (loss) per share, basic and diluted:
Continuing Operations $ (0.35) $ (0.31)
Discontinued Operations 0.30 0.30

Net loss $ (0.05) $ (0.01)
Weighted average shares outstanding used to calculate per share information, basic and
diluted 8,166 (8)(5) 8,158

Net earnings (loss) $ (448) 370 $ (78)
Other comprehensive earnings, net of tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustments, net of zero income taxes 15 �  15

Comprehensive earnings (loss) $ (433) 370 $ (63)